



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1550 OF 2017

Juhu Chandan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd ...Petitioner  
And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors ...Respondent

Mr. Dharam Jumani a/w Kiran S Mohite & Ishita Y Shah For  
petitioner

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP for respondent State

Ms. Pallavi Thakar for respondent BMC

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
SMT. VIBHA VASANT KANKANWADI, JJ**

**DATE : 14th June, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Not on board, taken on board.

No orders on production praecipe.

**( ASSOCIATE )**