



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1970 OF 2017

Juhu Chandan Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd. And Anr.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Ishita Shah a/w Kiran Mohite & Ms. Deepika Mule i/b Ms. Ishita Shah, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prakash Chavan a/w Ms. Jyoti Mhatre, Advocate for Respondent/BMC.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. G.P. for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &

FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE: 6th MAY, 2026

P. C.

1. Ms. Ishita Shah, the learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that during the pendency of the Writ Petition, the project has been completed and Occupation Certificate has also been issued. Therefore, no live issue survives for adjudication in this Writ Petition at this point of time. The above submission made by Ms. Ishita Shah has not been contested by the learned Addl. G.P. for the State.

Mohite

1/2



2. In view of the above, Writ Petition stands disposed of.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)